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1. PERCEIVED INDEPENDENCE OF COURTS AND JUDGES AMONG COMPANIES

Q1 From what you know, how would you rate the justice system in (OUR Q1 From what you know, how would you rate the justice system in (OUR COUNTRY) in
COUNTRY) in terms of the independence of courts and judges? Would you say terms of the independence of courts and judges? Would you say it is very good,
it is very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad? fairly good, fairly bad or very bad?
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Answer: Total 'Good'

EU28 ES

TOTAL 54 42

1 to 9 employees 53 43

10 to 49 employees 56 55

50 to 249 employees 66 53

250 employees or more 81 62

EU28 ES Manufacturing (C) 48 36

- u Retail (G) 50 42

200 85 200 50 Services (H/J/KILMINR) 58 4

@ Very good 11 +2 7 +3 Industry (D/E/F) 51 35
(" Fairly bad 20 -1 25 -7 Yes 51 27
@ Very bad 11 -3 15 -10 No 54 44

® Don't know = = 18 vl Socio-demographic breakdown

2. MAIN REASONS AMONG COMPANIES FOR THE PERCEIVED INDEPENDENCE

OF COURTS AND JUDGES: POSITIVE ASSESSMENTS**

Q2b Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR COUNTRY):
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Very much Somewhat Not really Not at all Don't know

ﬁ Evolution 2020-2019

** Base: companies rating the independence of their national justice system as good

* At the time of fieldwork, the United Kingdom was still a member of the European Union, and therefore the UK results are included in the EU average.
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3. MAIN REASONS AMONG COMPANIES FOR THE PERCEIVED LACK

OF INDEPENDENCE OF COURTS AND JUDGES: NEGATIVE ASSESSMENTS***

Q2a Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR COUNTRY):
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Interference or pressure from government and politicians
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Interference or pressure from economic or other specific interests
- 8 - - Al-gN-a
- A - - an-0
The status and position of judges do not sufficiently
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Very much Somewhat Not really Not at all Don't know

Evolution 2020-2019

*** Base: companies rating the independence of their national justice system as bad




